Garden City Community College @ Trinity Valley Community College
-12/2

(

BOX SCORE
Team 1 2 3 4 T
Garden City Community College 0 7 14 20 41

Trinity Valley Community College 10 7 14 17 48




SCORING PLAYS

Team

Trinity Valley
Community
College

Trinity Valley
Community
College

Trinity Valley
Community
College

Garden City
Community
College

Garden City
Community
College

Trinity Valley
Community
College

Trinity Valley
Community
College

Trinity Valley
Community
College

Trinity Valley
Community
College

Garden City
Community
College

Trinity Valley
Community
College

Garden City
Community
College

Quarter

Time

13:08

09:01

13:25

07:17

12:15

07:52

03:23

00:47

14:28

11:28

11:12

10:12

Scoring Play

#10 Shelton Eppler pass complete to #1 Tony Mullins for 16 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #48 Angel Sevier good)

46 yard field goal attempt by #48 Angel Sevier. Good!

#10 Shelton Eppler pass complete to #1 Tony Mullins for 21 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #48 Angel Sevier good)

#7 TERRY WILSON pass complete to #17 NIGEL KILBY for 5 yards.

Touchdown! (Point after kick by #81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE good)

#7 TERRY WILSON pass complete to #17 NIGEL KILBY for 3 yards.

Touchdown! (Point after kick by #81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE good)

#10 Shelton Eppler runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by
#48 Angel Sevier good)

#10 Shelton Eppler pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #52
DILLON WILLIAMS. (Point after kick by #81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE
good)

#10 Shelton Eppler pass complete to #19 Tristen Wallace for 21
yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #48 Angel Sevier good)

#10 Shelton Eppler pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #20
MEIKO DOTSON. (Point after kick by #81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE
good)

#7 TERRY WILSON pass complete to #15 REMI SIMMONS for 14
yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE
good)

Kickoff by #81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE to the 1 yard line. #24 Prince
Robinson return for 99 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #48
Angel Sevier good)

#7 TERRY WILSON pass complete to #4 DANIEL DAVIS for 10
yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE no
good)

GCCC

21

21

28

35

35

TVCC

10

17

17

17

24

24

31

31

31

38

38




Trinity Valley
Community
College

Garden City
Community
College

4

4

01:00 42 yard field goal attempt by #48 Angel Sevier. Good!

00:50 #7 TERRY WILSON pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #24
Prince Robinson. (Point after kick by #48 Angel Sevier good)

41

41

41

48




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Garden City Community
College

431
87
5.0
333

30 - 56

98
31
3.2
333

30

00:24:36

24
6
18
0

6/19 (31.6%)

Trinity Valley Community
College

433
91
4.8
242

21-47

191
44
4.3
242

21

00:23:14

26

12

14

8/20 (40.0%)




|

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

2/4 (50.0%)

1/2 (50.0%)

~

PASSING - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

~

PASSING - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
7 TERRY 30 56 333 4 2 10 21 47 242 3 2
WILSON Shelton
Eppler
RUSHING - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE RUSHING - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
7 TERRY 18 76 4.2 0 15 15 103 6.9 0
WILSON Aphonso
Thomas
5 13 22 1.7 0
CHARLES 22 9 40 4.4 0
WEST Jeremy
L Lewis
1 Tony 3 25 8.3 0
Mullins
25 6 20 3.3 0
Peytton
Pickett
10 11 3 0.3 1
Shelton

Eppler




RECEIVING - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

RECEIVING - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Name Rec Yds Avg
4 DANIEL 13 166 12.8
DAVIS

15 REMI 4 54 13.5
SIMMONS

16 3 53 17.7
ANTHONY

NEEDHAM

17 NIGEL 5 28 5.6
KILBY

19 1 14 14.0
JERMIAH

JACKSON

33 BILLY 1 11 11.0
MANCE

9 YATIL 1 4 4.0
GANT

5 2 3 1.5
CHARLES

WEST

TD

|

Name

84
Brayten
Kubecka

88 Torin
Justice

19
Tristen
Wallace

1 Tony
Mullins

14 Josh
Hodges

7 Kam
Williams

80
Reginald
Breggs
Jr.

5 Dhailon
Phillips

Rec

Yds

50

50

48

45

31

18

Avg

16.7

8.3

16.0

7.8

18.0

0.0

0.0

D




DEFENSE - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

DEFENSE - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Name

25 ANDREUS
PRICE

44 MATT
TERRELL

52 DILLON
WILLIAMS

6 WARREN
SABA

13 DERIC
RUCKER

20 MEIKO
DOTSON

95 BLAKE
PRICE

12 JOE JAY
SMITH

41 JABBAR
PRICE

30
BRANDON
MINCEY

14
RAYSHAWN
WILBORN

35 AUSTIN
LAWLESS

90 AUSTON
ROBERTSON

97 TJ
FEHOKO

81 JAMES
'DOM" WHITE

7 TERRY
WILSON

Tkl

8.5

7.0

6.5

515

5.0

4.0

3.5

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

25

2.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

Solo

8

Ast  Sack
1 0.0
0 0.0
3 0.0
1 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
1 0.0
2 0.0
0 1.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
1 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0

TFL

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

1.0

2.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int

Name
6 Pat Peek

24 Prince
Robinson

12 Ja’Quay
Pough

11 Greg
Eisworth Il

41 Blake
Stephenson

33 Tevan
McAdams

17 J'Vian
Jackson

40 Marvin
Terry

26 Edward
Duce
Reese

31JR
Blades

29 Trey
Baldwin

35 Michael
Scott

27 Jack
Lechman

28 Rashad
Henry

42 Dillon
Springer

16 Will
Johnson

92 Kory
Toliver

Tkl

5.5

5.0

4.5

4.5

4.0

4.0

3.5

3.0

3.0

3.0

25

2.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

Solo

5

5

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

1.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

Int




Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast  Sack TFL Int

8 TYLER 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 55 O’Shea 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

EVANS Jackson

53 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 23 Cassius 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Grady

15 REMI 05 O 1 0.0 0.0 0

SIMMONS 32 Ryan 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0
Coleman
3 Colton 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1
Atkinson

KICKING - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE KICKING - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts

81 0 0 5 5 48 Angel 2 3 6 12

JAMES Sevier

'DOM’

WHITE

PUNTING - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE PUNTING - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120

80 10 329 32.9 5 48 Angel 4 142 35.5 1

JAMES Sevier

DALL
47 Eddie 4 132 33.0 0
Godina

PUNT RETURNS - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PUNT RETURNS - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Name Att Yds Avg TD
4 3 35 11.7 0
DANIEL

DAVIS

Name Att Yds Avg TD
1 Tony 3 31 10.3 0
Mullins




KICKOFF RETURNS - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

KICKOFF RETURNS - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Name Att
2 TAYLOR 2
THOMAS

5 1
CHARLES
WEST

72 1
BAMDELE

OLASENI

Yds

23

19

19

Avg

11.5

19.0

19.0

TD

Name Att Yes Avg
24 Prince 2 114 57.0
Robinson

11 Greg 3 66 22.0
Eisworth

T




