Garden City Community College @ Trinity Valley Community College - 12/2

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Garden City Community College	0	7	14	20	41
Trinity Valley Community College	10	7	14	17	48

SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	GCCC	TVCC		
Trinity Valley Community College	1	13:08	#10 Shelton Eppler pass complete to #1 Tony Mullins for 16 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #48 Angel Sevier good)	0	7		
Trinity Valley Community College	1	09:01	46 yard field goal attempt by #48 Angel Sevier. Good!	0	10		
Trinity Valley Community College	2	13:25	#10 Shelton Eppler pass complete to #1 Tony Mullins for 21 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #48 Angel Sevier good)	0	17		
Garden City Community College	2	07:17	#7 TERRY WILSON pass complete to #17 NIGEL KILBY for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE good)	7	17		
Garden City Community College	3	12:15	#7 TERRY WILSON pass complete to #17 NIGEL KILBY for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE good)	14	17		
Trinity Valley Community College	3	07:52	#10 Shelton Eppler runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #48 Angel Sevier good)	14	24		
Trinity Valley Community College	3	03:23	#10 Shelton Eppler pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #52 DILLON WILLIAMS. (Point after kick by #81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE good)	21	24		
Trinity Valley Community College	3	00:47	#10 Shelton Eppler pass complete to #19 Tristen Wallace for 21 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #48 Angel Sevier good)	21	31		
Trinity Valley Community College	4	14:28	#10 Shelton Eppler pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #20 MEIKO DOTSON. (Point after kick by #81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE good)	28	31		
Garden City Community College	4	11:28	#7 TERRY WILSON pass complete to #15 REMI SIMMONS for 14 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE good)	35	31		
Trinity Valley Community College	4	11:12	Kickoff by #81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE to the 1 yard line. #24 Prince Robinson return for 99 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #48 Angel Sevier good)	35	38		
Garden City Community College	4	10:12	#7 TERRY WILSON pass complete to #4 DANIEL DAVIS for 10 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE no good)	41	38		

Trinity Valley Community College	4	01:00	42 yard field goal attempt by #48 Angel Sevier. Good!	41	41
Garden City Community College	4	00:50	#7 TERRY WILSON pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #24 Prince Robinson. (Point after kick by #48 Angel Sevier good)	41	48

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Garden City Community College	Trinity Valley Community College
Total Offense	431	433
Number of Plays	87	91
Yards per Play	5.0	4.8
Passing	333	242
Completions - Attempts	30 - 56	21 - 47
Yards per Pass	11.1	11.5
Touchdowns - Interceptions	4 - 2	3 - 2
Rushing	98	191
Rushing Attempts	31	44
Yards per Rush	3.2	4.3
Receiving	333	242
Receiving Completions	30	21
Yards per Catch	11.1	11.5
Penalties - Yards	3 - 25	6 - 50
Turnovers	2	2
Fumbles - Lost	2 - 0	0 - 0
Interceptions Thrown	2	2
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	10 - 32.9	8 - 34.3
Defensive Sacks - Yards	1 - 6	2 - 18
Time of Possession	00:24:36	00:23:14
Downs		
First Downs	24	26
First Downs - Rushing	6	12
First Downs - Passing	18	14
First Downs - Penalties	0	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	6/19 (31.6%)	8/20 (40.0%)

2/4	(E)	00/\	
<u> </u>	OU.	.0%)	

1/2 (50.0%)

PASSING - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
7 TERRY WILSON	30	56	333	4	2	

PASSING - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE					
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int
10 Shelton Eppler	21	47	242	3	2

RUSHING - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
7 TERRY WILSON	18	76	4.2	0		
5 CHARLES WEST	13	22	1.7	0		

RUSHING - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
15 Aphonso Thomas	15	103	6.9	0		
22 Jeremy Lewis	9	40	4.4	0		
1 Tony Mullins	3	25	8.3	0		
25 Peytton Pickett	6	20	3.3	0		
10 Shelton Eppler	11	3	0.3	1		

RECEIVING - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
4 DANIEL DAVIS	13	166	12.8	1	
15 REMI SIMMONS	4	54	13.5	1	
16 ANTHONY NEEDHAM	3	53	17.7	0	
17 NIGEL KILBY	5	28	5.6	2	
19 JERMIAH JACKSON	1	14	14.0	0	
33 BILLY MANCE	1	11	11.0	0	
9 YATIL GANT	1	4	4.0	0	
5 CHARLES WEST	2	3	1.5	0	

RECEIVING	- TRINITY VAL	LEY COMMUN	NITY COLLEGE	
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD
84 Brayten Kubecka	3	50	16.7	0
88 Torin Justice	6	50	8.3	0
19 Tristen Wallace	3	48	16.0	1
1 Tony Mullins	4	45	11.3	2
14 Josh Hodges	4	31	7.8	0
7 Kam Williams	1	18	18.0	0
80 Reginald Breggs Jr.	0	0	0.0	0
5 Dhailon Phillips	0	0	0.0	0

DEFENSE - GARI	DEFENSE - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
25 ANDREUS PRICE	8.5	8	1	0.0	0.0	0	
44 MATT TERRELL	7.0	7	0	0.0	0.0	0	
52 DILLON WILLIAMS	6.5	5	3	0.0	0.0	1	
6 WARREN SABA	5.5	5	1	0.0	0.0	0	
13 DERIC RUCKER	5.0	5	0	0.0	1.0	0	
20 MEIKO DOTSON	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	1	
95 BLAKE PRICE	3.5	3	1	0.0	0.0	0	
12 JOE JAY SMITH	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0	
41 JABBAR PRICE	3.0	3	0	1.0	1.0	0	
30 BRANDON MINCEY	3.0	3	0	0.0	1.0	0	
14 RAYSHAWN WILBORN	3.0	3	0	0.0	2.0	0	
35 AUSTIN LAWLESS	2.5	2	1	0.0	1.0	0	
90 AUSTON ROBERTSON	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
97 TJ FEHOKO	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
7 TERRY WILSON	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	

DEFENSE - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
6 Pat Peek	5.5	5	1	0.0	0.0	0	
24 Prince Robinson	5.0	5	0	0.0	0.0	1	
12 Ja'Quay Pough	5.0	5	0	0.0	0.0	0	
11 Greg Eisworth II	4.5	4	1	0.0	1.0	0	
41 Blake Stephenson	4.5	4	1	0.0	1.0	0	
33 Tevan McAdams	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0	
17 J'Vian Jackson	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0	
40 Marvin Terry	3.5	3	1	1.0	1.0	0	
26 Edward Duce Reese	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0	
31 JR Blades	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0	
29 Trey Baldwin	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0	
35 Michael Scott	2.5	2	1	1.0	1.0	0	
27 Jack Lechman	2.0	2	0	0.0	1.0	0	
28 Rashad Henry	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
42 Dillon Springer	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0	
16 Will Johnson	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
92 Kory Toliver	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
8 TYLER EVANS	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
53	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
15 REMI SIMMONS	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
55 O'Shea Jackson	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
23 Cassius Grady	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
32 Ryan Coleman	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
3 Colton Atkinson	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1

KICKING - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
81 JAMES 'DOM' WHITE	0	0	5	5		

KICKING - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
48 Angel Sevier	2	3	6	12		

PUNTING - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120		
80 JAMES DALL	10	329	32.9	5		

PUNTING - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120		
48 Angel Sevier	4	142	35.5	1		
47 Eddie Godina	4	132	33.0	0		

PUNT RETURNS - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
4 DANIEL DAVIS	3	35	11.7	0		

PUNT RETURNS - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
1 Tony Mullins	3	31	10.3	0		

KICKOFF RETURNS - GARDEN CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
2 TAYLOR THOMAS	2	23	11.5	0			
5 CHARLES WEST	1	19	19.0	0			
72 BAMDELE OLASENI	1	19	19.0	0			

KICKOFF RETURNS - TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	₹Ð		
24 Prince Robinson	2	114	57.0	1		
11 Greg Eisworth	3	66	22.0	0		